City will, at a minimum, bid depository services every five years.  

E. Collateralization of Deposits 
Securities pledged as collateral will be held in the City’s name by an independent third party 
with whom the City has a current custodial agreement. The collateralization level will be one 
hundred and two percent (102%) of the total value of principal plus accrued interest on the 

deposits, less an amount insured by the U.S. Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation (FDIC). The 
City’s depository bank monitors the required collateral, and makes necessary adjustments to